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JOSE TALL WHEAT GRASS ESTABLISHMENT, SPRINKLER IRRIGATED, TRANS=PECOS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE ‘-\
PECOS VALLEY

e ]
FUEL »OIL » FIXED
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe sREPo COSTS
OPERAT ION NOo DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
MOLDBOARD PLOW 4,30 AUG 100 0. 649 D432 2096 2051
TANDEM DI SK 4,36 AUG 100 0,276 0.184 112 0096
FERTes SPREADER 84 AUG 1.00 0.0 C 184 0. 0 0.0
PICKUP 10 AUG 010 0.125 0170 D24 0.16
GRAIN DRILL &,60 SEPT 100 0307 0,205 166 1.37
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0010 0.125 00100 0e 24 D16
PICKUP 10 oCT 010 0.125 0,100 0. 24 De 16
PICKUP 10 NOV 010 0.125 0,100 0. 24 016
PICKUP 10 DEC 0e10 _00125 _0.100 -0.28 016
TOTALS 1.857 1.505 695 Se63
PREPARED BY GARY CONDRA, TAEX, FORT STOCKTON, TEXAS PRDJECTED 1978 ‘ﬁ\‘

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER=== 856008400 850 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 7
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JOSE TALL WHEAT GRASS GRAZINGs SPRINKLER IRRIGATED, TRANS=PECOS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS OF PRODUCTION
PECOS VALLEY

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION s
GRAZING AUMS 0.0 9is 00" SINEND giQis
TOTAL $ 0.0
2. VARIABLE CCSTS
PREHARVEST s
NITROGEN LBSe 0.19 90.00 1710
MACHI NERY ACPF 2.86 1.00 2.84
TRACTORS ACRE 2.95 1.00 2,95
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 152,50 1.00 152450
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 500 2111 10656
LABOR( TRRIGATION) HOUR 5.00 3,05 15.25
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. DOL » 0.09 92,21 8430
SUBTOTAL, PRE=HARVEST $ 209,51
HARVEST COSTS § Ly
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 209,51
3, BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS AUMS 23,278
8, FIXED COSTS s
MACHINERY ACRE 2.24 1.00 2,24
TRACTORS ACRE 2.20 1.00 2,20
TRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 85040 1.00 85.40
PRORATED ESTAB. COST ACRE 103.03 0620 20061
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 200,00 0,08 _ 16500
TOTAL FIXED COSTS : $ 126.44
S. TOTAL COSTS $ 335,95
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS AUMS 37.327

ESTABLISHMENT COSTS PRORATED OVER S YEARS.
PREPARED BY GARY CONDRA, TAEX, FORT STOCKTON, TEXAS PROJECTED 1978



JOSE TALL WHEAT GRASS GRAZING,

65

PECOS VALLEY

SPRINKLER I[RRIGATED,
ESTIMATED COSTS OF PRODUCTION

TRANS=PECOS REGION

FUEL »OIL » FIXED
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBs +REP COSTS
OPERAT ION NO e DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER &,74 AUG 1,00 0310 0207 146 1.39
FERT. SPREADER 4,64 AUG 1.00 0276 0.184 095 070
CHISEL 32 AUG 0,20 0.0 N.035 Os 03 0e 0S5
PICKUP 10 AUG 010 0.125 0,100 Oe 24 016
PICKUP 10 SEPT 010 0125 0,100 0. 26 D¢ 16
PICKUP 10 ocT 010 0125 0100 Oe 24 0.16
PICKUP 10 NOV 010 00125 0,100 0. 24 016
PICKUP 10 DEC 010 0el25 06100 0. 24 016
PICKUP 10 JAN 0010 00125 0100 0e 24 016
FERTes SPREADER 4,64 FEB 1,00 0276 0.184 060 95 0s 70
PICKUP 10 FEB 010 00125 06100 0. 24 0el6
PICKUP 10 MAR 010 00125 0,100 00 24 016
PICKUP 10 APR 010 0,125 0,100 0.24 016
PICkue 10 MAY 0010 _0.125 _00100 ~De24 Q16
TOTALS 20112 1610 Se BO 4044

ESTABLISHMENT COSTS PRORATED OVER S YEARS.

PREPARED BY GARY CONDRA, TAEX,

BUDGET IDENVIFICATICN NUMBER==m=

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

7

FORT STOCKTON, TEXAS

856008400

850 O

PROJECTED 1978

-~
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COw=CALF BUDGET TEXAS TRANS=PECOS REGION
AND RETURNS PER ANIMAL UNITY

ESTIMATED COSTS

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH
GROSS RECEIPTS
STEER CALVES 450
HEIFER CALVES 4425
CULL COws 900
HUNTING LEASE 100
TOTAL

VARIABLE CQOSTS

PROTe SUPPLEMENT

SALY & MINERALS

VET MEDICINE

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY (FUEL »LUBEREP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL +LUBE+REP)

LABORy TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, LIVESTGCK

INTEREST ON OPEReCAPq,
TOTAL VARIABLE cCasTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED CQOSTS
LAND CHARGE
INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPRe ON HORSE
DEPRe ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FCs MACH €& EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNLT

CwWT,
CWTe
CWTe
HEAD

LBSe
LBSe
DOL e
DOL.e
OOL .
DOL .
HRS e
HRSe
DOL o

HEAD
DOL
DOLe
DOL o
O0L ¢
DOLe

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

5000
42400
25400
1000

007
0406
8000
1000

300
300
0609

5000
0009
0609

QUANTITY

0e¢45
Qe 36
0408
100

210600
30,00
100
100

3.15
700
1798

100
2696474
4,20

VALUE OR
cosTY

101.25
64426
18.00

—t0200
193,51

1470
180
800

1000
606
0009
9445

2100
1262

T2¢73

120678

S0400
26471
0038

0e2S

0e72

.. 8967
86472

159.45

34,06

90X CALF CROP, 20 COWS PER BULL,s 1X DEATH LOSSs 9% REPLACEMENT RATE,.
PREPARED BY GARY CGNDRAs TAEX,

FORT STOCKTON,

TEXAS

PROJECTED 1978=79
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90X LANB CROP»

2

SHEEP BUDGET TEXAS TRANS=PECOS REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ANIMAL UNIT=(S EWES)

CREOSOTE
ITEM WEIGHT UNIT
EACH
GROSS RECEIPTS
wOOL 100 LBSe
LAMBS 80000 LBSe
EWES 100,00 LBSe
HUNTING LEASE 1400 HEAD
TOTAL
VARIABLE COSTS
PROTe SUPPLEMENY LBSe
SALT & MINERALS LBSe
VEY MEODICINE DOL
SHEARING HEAD
SALE COMM DOL ¢
MISC EXPENSE DOL o
MACHINERY{(FUEL s LUBE »REP) DOL e
EQUIPMENT(FUEL +LUBEREP) DOLe
LABORes TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRSe
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRSe
INTEREST ON OPEReCAPRe DOL e
TOTAL VARIABLE CC8TS
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
L AND RENT HEAD
INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL O0L.
INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DCL.
DEPRo ON RAM PURCHASED DOL o
DEPRe ON HORSE DOLe
DEPRe ON OTHER EQUIR. DOL .
OTHER FC, MACH € EGCUIP. DOL .

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

1 RAM PER 33 EWESs 3% DEATH LOSS.,

PRICE OR
COST/UNIT

0e 99
0S8
Oe018
2000

007
0006
375
100
2450
1000

3400
300
0009

10600 -
009
0609

PREPARED BY GARY CONDRA. TAEX, FORT STOCKTONs TEXAS

QUANTITY

42450
4,00
0¢85
5000

270000
60900
1,00
S5¢00
100
100

3667
8,00
36427

S.00
235.68
4020

VALUE OR
cosTY

42,07
185460
15630

———-10200_

252497

18690
3060
375
Se00
2¢50

1000
Te07
0609

11602

24000

——3226_

89.21

16377

5000
21421
038
Q.88
0e25
De72
8244

81.88

17109

8189

19% REPLACEMENT RATE.

PROJECTED 1978=79
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GOAT BUDGET TEXAS TRANS=PECOS REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ANIMAL UNIT (6 DOES)

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT cosT
le GROSS RECEIPTS
KID MOHAIR 1,00 LBSe 4400 720 28480
ADULT MOHAIR 1,00 LBSe 3.00 48.00 144400
KID GOATS 1,00 HEAD 18000 1420 21460
DOES 85000 LBSe 0420 0.13 2.21
HUNTING LEASE 100 HEAD 10400 1,00 ____10200
TOTAL 206461
2 VARIABLE COSTS
PROTe SUPPLEMENT LBS 0407 300400 21,00
SALT € MINERALS LBSe 0006 60000 3460
VET MEDIC INE OOL. 2.40 1.00 2040
SHEARING HEAD 1.50 6400 9400
MISC EXPENSE DOLe 1000 100 1000
MACHINERY ( FUEL sLUBE »REP ) DOLe 6406
EQUIPMENT (FUEL »LUBE » REP ) DOL. 0009
LABOR. TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRSe 3400 3.15 9.45
LABOR, LIVESTCCK HRSe 3.00 8400 24.00
INTEREST ON OPEReCAPe s DOL. 009 3749 3437
g@h TOTAL VARIABLE COSVS 88098
' 3. INCOME ABOVE VARLABLE COSTS 117.63
4e FIXED COSTS
LAND CHARGE HEAD 8e25 6400 49.50
INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL  DOLe 0009 184,72 [6e63
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT OOL. 0409 4+20 0.38
DEPRe ON BUCK PURCHASED DOLe 0060
DEPRe ON HORSE DOLe 0026
DEPR. ON OTHER EGUIPe OOLe 0072
OTHER FC. MACh €& EQUIPe DOLe s 6498
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 75.06
Se TOTAL COSTS 164,04
6e NET RETURNS 42,57

40X KID CROPs 1 BUCK TO S0 DOESe 7X DEATH LOSSs, 20X REPLACEMENT RATE,
PREPARED BY GARY CONDRAs TAEXs FORT STOCKTON, TEXAS PROJECTED 1978=79




